
Friday 26th January 2024 

Morning Routine 
 

The school gates open at 8:30am and doors to classrooms at 8:35am allowing children to go straight to their 
classrooms.  Please do not arrive earlier than 8:30am unless attending Breakfast Club. Classroom doors will 
be closed at 8:45am and after this time your child will need to enter via the school office.  Please do not bring 
your child in via the office before 8:45am. 
All children need to be in school by 8:50am. Any child that arrives after 8:50am but before 9:00am will be 

marked late. Any child arriving after 9:00am will be marked as an unauthorised absence. Our Home School 

Link Worker monitors all unauthorised and late absences and actions are taken. 

Number Day 
 
 
 
 



Inset days 2024 

Thursday 2nd May 

Monday 22nd July 

Tuesday 23rd July 

Well done to this weeks attendance winners 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

They get to have Magnum the attendance alpaca in class  
this week! 

Breakfast Club 

Daily from 8.15am 

30p per child per day 

 

 

 

 

Please pay Mrs Wassell or Mrs Hawley on the door 

Owls 

With 100% 



Stars 
 of the  

Week! 
 

Hedgehogs 

Mylah-Rose 

Year 1 Owls 

Travis 

Year 2 Zebras 

Christabel 

Year 3 Tigers 

Marlayah-Peaches  

Year 4 Lions 

Rupert 

Year 5 Giraffes 

Elcie 

Year 6 Gorillas 

Suzy 

Headteacher 
awards! 

Dates to remember! 

 Thursday 1st February - Year 5 & 6 Karaoke Night 

 Thursday 1st February - Year 3 Swimming 

 Friday 2nd February - Year 4 Marwell Zoo Trip 

 Thursday 8th February - Year 3 Swimming 

 Friday 9th February - Year 6 Stubbington Study Centre Trip 

 Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February - Half Term 

 Thursday 29th February - Year 6 Chichester Festival Theatre Trip 

 Friday 1st March - Year 2 Fort Nelson Trip 

 

Please ensure your child has no nut products in 

their lunch box, this includes chocolate spreads 

 

This is really important as we have children 

with severe nut allergies in school.  
 

Thank you for your support with this matter.  

Ethan Isabella Mylah-Rose  

Koko Kendall Sivanah  

Elsie Myanna George  

George Ernie Logan  

Amelie Mehmet Daisy  

Jacob Riley Jessica  

Vinnie Ruby Alice  

Anna Aaron Tyler  

Reggie Ronnie Gracie  

Evie Freddie   

Ariana Dexter   

Eliza Elijah   



 

 






